(R-93-2096)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to the agreement with Manuel Oncina, Architect, to provide additional professional services for Valencia Park Library, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 282388

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$18,535 from CIP 35-079.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 06/15/93

Aud.Cert:9301149

Or.Dept:E&D R-93-2096 Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

forth in				Y that t		required 1	or the all	ORIG Otment of	GINATING T. NO.: funds for	9301149 straight the purpose set onto the Treasury,				
		wise una					,, 0. 10 0		10 001110 11	ine the modely,				
Amount \$		Fund												
Purp	ose													
			W-V-1											
Date		By:												
								OR AND COM	APTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	COUNTING D. JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT				
ļ	 							***************************************						
				-										
								TOTAL A	MOTINE					
		 						TOTAL A	MOUNI	FUND OVERRIDE				
purpos Treasur same a anticipa	e of ry, or are to ated	said cor r are an o be dra	itract, the ticipated wn, and into the	at suffici- to com that the Treasury	ent moneys e into the l e said mone	s to meet to Treasury, to By now ac	he obligati o the cred tually in th	ons of said lit of the a le Treasury	d contract a ppropriatio y, together	propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys encumbered.				
Venc	dor	Manuel	Oncina,	Architec	t									
Purp	ose	To autho	orize the	expendi	ture for the	artistic ser	vices to the	e Valencia	Park Librar	у				
Date			June	7, 1993		By: Cealia Jan Pedro								
						COUNTING D		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG			DERT	one		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EACH ETY	AMOUNT				
01	PY	18527	4013	ORG. 1310	4279	000001	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$18,535.00				
						ļ								
			L			L		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$18,535.00				
AC-361 (1	REV 2	-92)								FUND OVERRIDE				
				^					AC	9301149				

R- 282388

JUL 26 1993

sed and adopted by the Council he following vote:	or rue only or o	Diego 011,		JUL 20 19		
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Abbe Wolfsheimer	e					
Ron Roberts	Ø,					
John Hartley						
George Stevens	I I					
Tom Behr	Œ,					
Valerie Stallings	回					
Judy McCarty						
Juan Vargas						
Mayor Susan Golding						
THENTICATED BY:		SUSAN GOLDING				
			or of The City of San	_		
(Seal)		CHARLES G. A				
(उच्चा)		()	Clerk of The City of S	lecow		
		V				

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 282388

Number Adopted JUL 26 1993

RECEIVED
93 JUL 14 PM 4: 12

CITY CLERKS OFFICE SAN DIEGO, CA